## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

## RESOLUTION NO. 19-

| Introduced by Council Member |
|------------------------------|
|------------------------------|

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH DESIGN SPACE MODULAR BUILDINGS FOR THE RENTAL OF TEMPORARY HOUSING STRUCTURES FOR THE FIRE STATION 6 AND FIRE TRAINING CENTER PROJECT

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward intends to keep Fire Station 6 operational during the demolition and construction of the new Fire Station 6 and Fire Training Center; and

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward intends to house fire station personnel temporary modular structures; and

WHEREAS, the City of Hayward intends to rent the temporary modular structures from Design Space Modular Buildings.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute, on behalf of the City of Hayward, a rental agreement with Design Space Modular Buildings in an amount not-to-exceed \$175,000 for the Fire Station 6 and Fire Training Center Project.

| IN COUNCIL, | HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA        | , 2019 |
|-------------|----------------------------|--------|
| ADOPTED BY  | THE FOLLOWING VOTE:        |        |
| AYES:       | COUNCIL MEMBERS:<br>MAYOR: |        |
| NOES:       | COUNCIL MEMBERS:           |        |
| ABSTAIN:    | COUNCIL MEMBERS:           |        |
|             |                            |        |

**COUNCIL MEMBERS:** 

ABSENT:

|                                    | ATTEST: |                                  |
|------------------------------------|---------|----------------------------------|
|                                    | C       | ity Clerk of the City of Hayward |
|                                    |         |                                  |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM:               |         |                                  |
|                                    |         |                                  |
|                                    |         |                                  |
| City Attorney of the City of Haywa | <br>rd  |                                  |